1/2
Ref. Certif. No.
DK-143151-UL
IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT (IECEE) CB SCHEME
CB TEST CERTIFICATE
Product
Three Phase Switching Power Supply
Name and address of the applicant

345 MacArthur Hwy, Tabang, Guiguinto, Bulacan 3015,
Philippines
MEAN WELL India Electronics Private Limited
9C, Peenya industrial area, Chokkasandra, 2ND Phase, Peenya, Bengaluru (Bangalore) Urban, Karnataka, 560058,
India
Suzhou MEAN WELL Technology Co., Ltd.
No.269, Changping Rd, Huangdai Town Xiangcheng District, Suzhou, Jiangsu, 215152,
China
Additional Model Detail(s):
RST-5000-x, RST-10000-x, (x=24, 36 or 48)
Additional Ratings:
For Models RST-5000-24, RST-5000-36 and RST-5000-48:
I/P:
220-277 Vac, 3W+PE, 15 A, 50/60 Hz (delta power system). 220-277 Vac/380-480 Vac, 3W+PE+N, 9 A, 50/60 Hz (Y power system)
O/P:
24 Vdc, 200 A (for Model RST-5000-24).
36 Vdc, 138 A (for Model RST-5000-36).
48 Vdc, 105 A (for Model RST-5000-48).
For Models RST-10000-24, RST-10000-36 and RST-10000-48:
I/P:
220-277 Vac, 3W+PE, 30 A, 50/60 Hz (delta power system). 220-277 Vac/380-480 Vac, 3W+PE+N, 18 A, 50/60 Hz (Y power
system).
O/P:
24Vdc, 400A (for Model RST-10000-24).
36Vdc, 276A (for Model RST-10000-36).
48Vdc, 210A (for Model RST-10000-48).
Additional information (if necessary)
 UL Solutions (US), 333 Pfingsten Rd IL 60062, Northbrook, USA
 UL Solutions (Demko), Borupvang 5A DK-2750 Ballerup, DENMARK
 UL Solutions (JP), Marunouchi Trust Tower Main Building 6F, 1-8-3 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-0005, JAPAN